

Decision 26-08-039

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies, Procedures and Rules for the California Solar Initiative, the Self-Generation Incentive Program and Other Distributed Generation Issues.

Rulemaking 10-05-004

ORDER CORRECTING ERROR

The Commission has been informed of an error in Ordering Paragraph 1 of D.26-07-041. Specifically, Ordering Paragraph 1 erroneously refers to “Decision 11-09-0i5,” instead of “Decision 11-09-015.” Therefore, pursuant to Resolution A-4661,

IT IS ORDERED that Ordering Paragraph 1 is corrected by

1. The Petition for Modification of Decision 11-09-015 filed by Moulton Niguel Water District is denied.
2. Rulemaking 10-05-004 is closed.

This order is effective today.

Dated August 27, 2026 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LEUWAM TESFAI

Leuwam Tesfai
Executive Director